| LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING = - a8i01)

THIS IS AN AMENDED FORM
4300 - DISCLOSURE STATEMENT COVER PAGE .}\.ELECT[ONS
LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE '

A non-partisan Dffice of the Legislature

Amendment #

GENERALVOTING DAY (YYYY (MM/DD} |
1
2018/1.0/20
Fn.mmcms‘s EULL NAME SALLOT NAME (IF CISFERCNT)
Adel Abdulhafid Gamar : ' Adel Gamar
CANDIDATE'S MAILING ADDRESS I 2ONE NO. -
1028 Moray St 1604-619-4548
CITYS TOWN FROV. | POSTAL CORE | SMALL MIF AVA LABLES
 Coquitiam BC V3J[8S3 info@adeigamar.com
JURISDICTION OFFICE SOUGHT
Coquitlam Mayor
ELECTION AREA - :
Coquitlam |
BALLOT NAME OF ENDORSING ELECTOR CROANIZATION (IF APSLICABLE]
LEGAL WAME OF SNDORSING ELECTOR ORGANIZATION (IF DIFFERENT? L
T o [ , i
: I Tick if candidate is their own financial agent ' Tick if candidate was also a third party spansor i
SINANCIAL AGENT'S FULL NAME-(IF NCTACTING A2 T EFFECTIVE DATE OF AFPOINTMENT {YYYY it/ 0D) 1
Neail John Nicholson 2018/08/12 i
FINANKCIAL AGENT'S MAILING ADDREZS PHOME KO -
604-1158 Eastwood St 604-838-3738
CITY S TOVN . SROV. | PDSTAL CODE EVIAIL (IF AVAILABLE)
Coquillam {BC | V3BTNS |neal@nealnicholson.ca . i
ZERQ CAMPAIGN ACTIVITY !
Candidales wilh zero campaign activdy may file this ‘orm orly. if any of the congilians are not met, file alker forms _ '
applicatle to the campaign. I
I MNoincome or deposils. nciudirg lunds from ihe candidate, contnbiulions. donations, gifls, leans. funds from | ™y Tick if candidate had l
previous elections, ransfers. elc. . | I zerc campaign activity i
2. No expenses, including signs reusec from previous elections, campaign account fees, eic ) i
3. Did not have a campaigr accoun! i l
4 [id not change financial agents dunng this eleclion, !
‘& Dionot receive any ree electich agverlising from ther junsdiction (see Form-4312 for deseniphion). i
NOTE - ENDORSED CANDIDATES MUST ALSO INCLUDE A COPY OF THEIR CAMPAIGN FINANCING ARRANGEMENT.
DECLARATION:
I, the undersigned, deciare thal tc the best of my knowiedge and belief, this disclosure stalement compietely and accurately discloses the infarmation
requu{ed under the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act. .
£ - !
i a]G’Nn )JR‘E‘DRC!- NDJQ___E i
‘. - — !
| r}.—df:«\j oy mwom —
L 20 24 |
i1 (7 f ot 1o

| WARNING: JSigninglzl false declaration is 2 serious offence and is subject lo significant penalties.
—

Ty ir KEmaton 1 SENECtod unfied e oty OF INe LOTa BISCr s CAMPaIgn RASr iy AT, had His £1yudoe

. : - a2 intiLen g Brsvectice of Suaty et The inisimalins < b Lerd 1o g cxnaa timslme s Lnes

Thizdorm is avaituble tor public ingpestion. Fiecto Camgagniansig AC; Queslians can ke A1acag tc: Privacy Offcar, Elections BC 1.200.651 2853
PLEASE KEEPACOPY FOR YQUR RECORDS fewaryggeiestens pe £ of PO Ber SETE 5in Prow Gewl, Vicionn BC VAW 9.6

.




LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING s ; T (18/01)

4301 - CAMPAIGN FINANCING SUMMARY %ELECTIONS

LOCAL ELECT'ONS CANDIDATE A non-partisan Office of the Legislature
THIS IS AN AMENDED FORM

NAME OF CANDIDATE

ADEL GAMAR

Value of campaign contributions from all sources (box A on Form 4302) 24,446.06'

Amount of all permissible joans received (box B.on Form.4304)

Other deposils into campaign account and in-kind transfers (box A on Form 4305)

TOTAL INFLOWS (sum of above boxes) 24.446.00

Election period expenses {box A on Form 4307) 6,311 ,6"'

Campaign period expenses (box B on Form 4307) 1?-_| q% 36 R wawermo e

i Exclusions from election period expenses (bax D on Form 4307) 0.00

Exclusions from campaign period expenses {box E on Form 4307} 0.00|
]
Other payments from campaign account and in-kind transfers {pox A on Form 4309} | 6531.20
Amount of surplus funds disbursed (box A on Form 4311} 26.73
TOTAL OUTFLOWS (sum of above baxes) 24,446.00

Campaign Account(s)

MNAME OF SAVINGS INSTITUTION
Vancity
ADDRESS
20-2991 Lougheed Highway Coguitiam BC V3B 6J6

NAME OF SAVINGS INSTITUTION

ADDRESS

Tz form s availabie for public inspaclion.

PLEASE KEEPACOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS



LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING (18/01)

4302 - SUMMARY OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE

XS ELECTIONS

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

[ NAME OF CANDIDATE
{ ADEL GAMAR

Campaign contributions include monetary and in-kind contributions.
Campaign contributions from the candidate must be reported in the same way as contributions from other sources.
Do not include anonymous contributions with contributions less than $100.

Number of contributors who gave less than $100

Number of anonymous contribulors

(]

Total contributions of less than $100

—

1,221.00]

Anonymous contributions | $

-

0.00

Significant contributions (hox A from Form 4303) !LS

23,225.00

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS |5

24,446.00| A

- This Torm s Availalie for |':u:}hc"il'lspe-:'.mn_ .

PILEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS




LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING (18/01) .

4303 - SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTORS ($100 OR MORE)

LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE

.>,§. ELECTIONS

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

i | NAME OF CANDIDATE

- |ADEL GAMAR

PAGE L~ 3

of[ 2 |

Attach additional forms if necessary.

DATE GF R
FUlL MAME-OF CONTRIBUTOR T TS AL DOF
| (List ey afie hame par.contribution) R bgphica CONTRIBUTION RESIDENTIAL ADORESS OF CONTRIBUTOR
! i
|SEE ATTACHED LIST 23,225.00
i
|
i
|
| —
: i
i .
I
|
|
| S S . . _
i
|
}_ - o——
|
’;
SUBTOTAL OF
THIS PAGE 23.225.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS A
FROM ALL FORM(S) 4303 23,225.00

This [orm s available for public inspection.
PLEASF KEFP ACOPY FOR YOUR RFCORNS

Privacy. Officer,
PO Rpw Y TR T P




4303 SUPPLEMENT
Adel Gamar

Full Name of Contributor

Aaron Graystone
Abdulhafid Gamar
Adel Gamar
Akhtar Raza Mirani
Alan Marsland
Alison Copeland
Andrew Christie
Anne Ladouceur
Candace Knoll
Carlo Zarrillo
Caroline Malm
Dan Robinson
Danae Peaker
diBruna Salitura
Dr. Antoine M. Elhage
Farroukh Khan
Fatima Gamar

Fin Donnelly

Fred Soofi
Geoffrey Tito Kamel
Hanane Korchi
Howard Malm
Jason MacKay
Jodie Wickens
Jodie Wickens
John Cashore
John Garland

Ken Fuhr

Kevin McKenna
Laura Gullickson
Linda Asgeirsson
Malak Kheder
Manolo Roma
Maryam Gamar
Matt Djonlic
Nagarajan Arumugam
Naomi Khan
Noreeen Boudreau
Paul Sew

Paul Sew

Philip Campbell
Raj Sihota
Richard Yambao
Sarah Gamar
Shireen Haykal
Suman Koliipara
Upasna Sharma
Violet Allard
Wayne Taylor
William E Willson
Zaza Towers

Date
03/09/2018
22/08/2018
20/08/2018
24/10/2018
28/08/2018
17/09/2018
08/10/2018
17/09/2018
17/09/2018
23/08/2018
04/10/2018
06/09/2018

10/15/2018
17/09/2018
02/10/2018
31/10/2018
22/08/2018
17/09/2018
18/08/2018
23/10/2018
15/10/2018

10/16/2018
28/09/2018
24/10/2018
24/10/2018
06/10/2018
06/10/2018
10/15/2018
03/10/2018
09/20/2018
09/10/2018
22/08/2018
20/09/2018
14/08/2018
23/08/2018
09/10/2018
20/08/2018
06/10/2018
22/08/2018
17/09/2018
17/09/2018
10/16/2018
20/08/2018
23/08/2018
02/10/2018
06/10/2018
17/09/2018
10/11/2018
17/09/2018
01/10/2018
23/10/2018

THIS IS AN AMENDED FORM
ADDRESS AMENDED

$ Value
1,200.00
1,200.00
2,400.00
250.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
150.00
.000.00
100.00
400.00
100.00
150.00
100.00
.200.00
,200.00
,200.00
.000.00
200.00
350.00
100.00
625.00
250.00
250.00
100.00
500.00
100.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
.200.00
300.00
,200.00
150.00
500.00
,200.00
200.00
150.00
50.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
,200.00
100.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
100.00
100.00
500.00
23,225.00

-
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Page 2 of 2




4307 - SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSES

. LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING

LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE

,.%.ELECTIONS

A non-partisan Office of the Legisiature

{(18/01) -

i | NAME OF CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED FORM

[ ADEL GAMAR
Election Period Expenses - Report the value of all goods and services used in the election period.
Campaign Period Expenses - Report the value of all goods and services used in the campaign period.
{ If goods and services were used in both periods, report the full amount used in both columns (e.g., campaign signs).
|
ELECTION PERIOD CAMPAIGN PERIOD
EXPENSES EXPENSES
{(JANUARY 1 - (SEPTEMBER 22 -
ADVERTISING SEPTEMBER 21, 2018) OCTOBER 20, 2018)
Signs and billboards 2.091.24
Value of reused signs
Brochures, pamphlets and fiyers 1,083.20 6,918.38
Newspaper, magazine and journal 951.56
Internet 3,270.00 3,574.71
Radio
Television
Other adverlising 1 503'%
CAMPAIGN ADMINISTRATION
Bank fees ' 103.14 205.93
Courier and postage
Rent, insurance and utilities
Furniture and equipment
Office supplies
Salaries and wages 1,700.00 2,900.00
i Professional services 155.00 193.86
]l Other campaign administration expenses 13—7% R
|
Coenventions and meetings
Cther campaign related functions
Research and poliing
Interest !
;‘Olher expenses (describe) !

| TOTAL EXPENSES i)" ml Al J
6,311.349 .~

CAMPAIGN PERIOD EXPENSE LIMIT I

+7seers] B [1F4%.33
+5343.20] C | 47,3360

EXCLUSIONS THAT MUST BE REPORTED ELEEE’EU“;T;SSIOD CAHEH;’;[%’;IF(’)%RSIOD
Personal election expenses | 0.00 0.00
Financial agent services 0.00 0.00
Legal and accounting services 0.00 0.00
Interest on loans for eleclion expenses 0.00 I : 0.00
TOTAL EXCLUSIONS 0.00 ] | 0.00{ E |

b e Lotssbrecing, LA Fnancryg Aci and e Freatie

- - . = e . Smaton will 1 used I AOTIIIer feG asans uies iNe.Loes
This form is available lor public inspestion. jro-tid vo: Privacy OMficer, Elections BC 1-B00.051-

PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS e PO 522 v PXO Bon 9575 Sit Prov Gavt, Vel G, VB 00,




~LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING {17/04) :

4308 - SHARED ELECTION EXPENSES 3¢ ELECTIONS

LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE

Cnnnepartisan Offce of the Legishature

|ADEL GAMAR | r

: Report the total value of all shared election expenses in the applicable column for each period. Use a separale form fcr
i each unique group of candidates that shared election expenses,
| Attach additional forms if necessary

; ELECTION PERIOD CAMPAIGN PERIOD

I WJANUARY 1 - SEF’TEMBER 21, AU‘}B} (SEPTEMBER 22 .- OCTOBER 20, 2018)

| [ R -

! Toral vaiug of $9Eme deution caneres & ! I

; N - 213.44 |

i e

{ [ S T
: CHWIRAS § POt 9 8 wiechio] cvgeriiss | 55.94 'l :
i e ey e S
| ot | e — 213.44 ;
: T

Note -ensure only your portion of shared election expenses is reported on Form 4307,

Provide the full names of other candidates the election expenses were shared with and the amounts of reimbursements
either received from olher candidates for their portion or given to other candidates for your portion,

) ELECTIQN PERIOD _ ) CAMPAJGN PERIOD

| e ey
| I
: FULL NAME(S) OF OTHER CANDIDATE(S) |

JI:NMFFR BLATHERWI&,I“

52.50

i
|
i [} l
: (CHRIS WILSON_ » " il 52.50

 'BONITA ZARRILLO @ : . 52.50
e L ]
1' . L %
: | i |
| e — T S N B |
|- b i
——— po— - e PerETI—— i i — S ..-—] — S pr— S - — o —— SR ——- 44 s . _._.-_l.—. B T T —
H H
R I B T T
; — - R ———— _— — e s SR — R : SNNE—
_— — [ R R - e S _ _ —
]




-LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING - : (17/04)

4308 - SHARED ELECTION EXPENSES G ELECTIONS
LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE O

s run-pantican Office of the Leaisiaturs

S ———— T T
H _55-.'-,\;5-_ e Bt T ] encel 7 ] _.
' 'ADEL GAMAR o | r-F"L'___T"_'

|
Report the total value of all shared election expenses in the applicable coluinn for each period. Use a separate form for :
each unique group of candidates that shared election expenses. i
Attach additional forms if necessary. ’

ELECTION PERICD CAMPAIGN PERIOD
(JANUARY 1 - SEF_’TEM_BER 21.2018) (SEPTEMBER 22 - OCTOBER 20, 201 8

|

' g
Tolal vaive of vz shechon Capongis | |

| 443.4 |

|
. [

i Candidaties portor of shzree elee o s

. . : . H |
U P el U Sagagiee it anml, able ¢

i i | 443.41 i

Nate-ensure only your portion of shared election expenses is reported on Form 4307,

1
|
. Provide the full names of other candidates the election expenses were shared with and the amounts of reimbursements |
i . . o . . . . -

. either received from other candidates for their portion or given to other candidates for your portion. i

ELECTION PERIOD

§mm Gmme i e e e ————— e

CAMPAIGN PERIOD

[ FULL NAME(S} OF OTHER CANDIDATE(S)

! i . - .
1 | Sl

{CHRIS WILSON

'BONITA ZARRILLO b : '

—
=
P
oo
o

i o . — - . ——i
. [ ] ! .
i ! : ||
1 I i 1
e | B e S
‘: 1 : : I [
b { L |
| ? |
e od SO I SRS ! - |
. i i _
:‘ s |
| ! | | |
i

Ll




LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING T ' : o ' = {aTn2)

4309 - OTHER PAYMENTS FROM CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT
AND IN-KIND TRANSFERS -),§-E|—ECTIONS

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE THIS IS AN AMENDED EORM

PAGE| 1
OF] 1 ]

Report all outflows from the campaign that are not disclosed on other forms. These include transfers between the candidate
and elector organization (including in-kind transfers}, fundraising expenses, payment of deposits (e.g., nomination and damage
deposit}, loan payments, intended election expenses that were not used and payments of prohibited contributions. Attach
additional forms if necessary.

NAME OF CANDIDATE

ADEL GAMAR

DATE
{(YYYYIMM/DD) DESCRIPTION . § AMOUNT

2019/01/03 _Vjctory party, net 631.20

o | 63120 |

! Encbone Compnguy Sosavsing Arrand the Ersgcinm
i [ TR I AT SIAT THOVIE NS 0 R IS Locy
Thetr o fie e e 1o Privacy DFficer. Elections BC 1-hiis1 =
pas e e e o POY Ros 275 Bin Praw Gavt. Visons DO Wi 906,

This form 15 available for public inspection,
PLEASE KEEPA COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS




LOCAL ELECTIONS CAMPAIGN FINANCING {17/07)

4311 - DISBURSEMENT OF SURPLUS FUNDS .)(.EI_ECTIONS

LOCAL ELECTIONS CANDIDATE

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF CANDIDATE
ADEL GAMAR

A If the candidate made campaign contributions of money to their own campaign, they can be paid back for those amounts
from the balance remaining in the campaign account. Enter the payment to the candidate below and go to B.

If the amount remaining in the campaign account is $500 or mare after payment of all expenses, and the candidate has
B  been paid back (if applicable), the funds must be paid to the jurisdiction where the candidate ran for election. Enter the
payment below. If the amount remaining in the campaign account is less than $500 skip this section and go to C.

If the amount remaining in the campaign account is less than $500 after the payment of all expenses, and the
C candidate has been paid back (if applicable), the funds must be disbursed as directed by the candidate. Enter this

Balance remaining.in campaign account(s) after payment of all expenses

Total amount of campaign contributions from candidate

DATE
{(YXYY /MM, DD) i S AMOUNT

2018/12/28 : 26.73

DATE
(¥YYYY/MMiDD) § AMQUNT

disbursement below, including a description of how the funds were disbursed.

—
26.73|A

2,400.00

! DATE
[ (YYYY/MM/DD) DESCRIPTION § AMOUNT
i
| | |
L i _— J
bz inkaer e = collatiest Lader e auinenity Af e § posl B i e 5 ra Ay aral tha Fregrom
it o T aifermAlan ankl be SR L Adininee wretler e Loy

Thes fanm s available for public inspection,

" PLOASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

= to: Privacy Officer, Elections BG 100038 1 20005,
s P Rox 3275 Sin Proy Govt Victeria BC wEN O08,




